Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D'Loren Realty LLC d/b/a Content Holdings		02/28/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Badgely Mischka Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	215 West 40th Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78340139	BADGLEY MISCHKA
Serial Number:	78301227	BADGLEY MISCHKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347
Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0622

900071148

78340133

CH \$65 (

Date:	03/08/2007			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Iconix - Badgely Mishka Release in Security Interest#page1.tif				
source=Iconix - Badgely Mishka Release in Security Interest#page2.tif				
source=Iconix - Badgely Mishka Release in Security Interest#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0623

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Badgley Mischka Licensing, LLC ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain trademarks (including without limitation, those items listed in Attachment A) to UCC Funding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("UCC Funding") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2005 at Reel/Frame No.: 3103/0709. UCC Funding assigned such security interest in those trademarks listed in Attachment A to D'Loren Realty LLC d/b/a Content Holdings, a New York corporation, ("Lender"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2005 at Reel/Frame No.: 3195/0076. Lender hereby confirms that it fully and irrevocably terminates its security interest and releases the security interest first recorded at Reel/Frame No.: 3103/0709, then assigned and recorded at Reel/Frame No.: 3195/0076.

This Termination and Release of Security Interest hereby confirms the termination and release of any and all previous security interests granted by Grantor and assigned by UCC Funding. To correct the chain of title for the trademarks set forth in Attachment A, Lender hereby confirms that it fully and irrevocably terminates any and all security interests and releases the security interest held by Lender.

[Signature Page Follows]

521949.00105/6522975v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0624

D'LOREN REALTY LLC D/B/A CONTENT HOLDINGS.

Name:

Title:

State of New York)

ss:

County of New York)

On this 28 day of February, 2007, before me appeared bear person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of D'Loren Realty LLC d/b/a Content Holdings.

Notary Rublic

LORI HENCHEL My Commission Expires March 1, 2007
Registered in Nassau County

Attachment A

Badgley Mischka

Serial No. 78340139

Badgley Mischka

Serial No. 78301227

521949.00105/6522975v.1

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0626